1
Offering the essential features required to sustain
life during an emergency whilst maintaining the
superior quality of a MineARC-engineered refuge
chamber.
MS-ED2-12-ELV-36
MineARC’s MineSAFE Essential Design Range
Hard Rock Mine

In these types of emergencies, when evacuation is no-
longer safe or practical, emergency refuge is designed
to provide a safe and secure ‘go-to’ area for personnel to
gather and await extraction. MineARC Refuges have been
successfully used around the world in multiple mine and
tunnelling emergencies to save lives.
Refuge chambers should be deployed throughout the
mine to create a refuge 'network' accessible to all
underground personnel whilst on foot. Depending on the
country/region, regulations usually state acceptable 'safe
distances' between refuge chambers.
4 MineARC® Systems 5
MS-ED2-12-ELV-36
Model Occupancy (persons) Height (m/inch) Width (m/inch) Length (m/inch) Weight (kg)
MS-ED1-08-ELV-36 8 2.10 / 82 1.90 / 74 4.20 / 165 3,710
MS-ED2-12-ELV-36 12 2.10 / 82 1.90 / 74 4.80 / 188 3,937
MS-ED3-16-ELV-36 16 2.10 / 82 1.90 / 74 6.02 / 237 4,844
MS-ED4-20-ELV-36 20 2.10 / 82 1.90 / 74 7.24 / 285 5,978
MS-ED5-26-ELV-36 26 2.10 / 82 1.90 / 74 8.44 / 332 6,658
MS-ED6-30-ELV-36 30 2.10 / 82 1.90 / 74 9.75 / 384 7,350
Custom dimensions and occupancies available. Refuge dimensions are ultimately designed to client specifi cations.
Weights provided are Australian standard 36hr models.
Indicative weights only. Custom variations will impact fi nal refuge chamber weight.
Standard Dimensions